ET
Shrink Tunnels
Performance Series
User Guide
AIRFLOW CONT ROL
0
10
20

V1 220 40 1
V2 220 25 3
Explanation of Model Numbers
 E = Manufactured by Eastey Enterprises Inc., in Engage Technologies Company.
 T = Tunnel. ET Series tunnel for shrink wrapping equipment.
 _ _ = 16 or 20 — First two digits indicate the nominal width of the chamber
opening in inches: 16 or 20-inch chamber opening widths are available.
 _ _ = 8 or 10 — The next two digits (preceding the dash) indicate the nominal
height of the chamber opening in inches: 8 or 10-inch chamber opening heights
are available.
 _ _ = 36 or 48 — The two digits following the dash indicate the nominal length of
the chamber opening in inches: 8 or 10-inch chamber opening heights are
available.
 V1 = Voltage and Phase, 220V 5A single phase. All models are available
configured for 110V 5A single phase. Only single phase is offered.
12   Introduction
Example:
­ Model number ET1610-36V2-nnnn: ET indicates that it is an Eastey Shrink
Tunnel. 1610 indicates the chamber width is 16 inches (chamber and conveyor
width are the same) and chamber height is 10 inches. 36 indicates that the length
of the chamber is 36 inches. (Conveyor length and machine length will be10 to
13 inches longer.) V2 indicates 220 volts, 25 Amp, and three phase. If SP
appears in the model number suffix, this indicates it is a custom model (special
project) and the numbers following SP (final numbers of the model number)
indicate the project number.
Standard Features
 Designed to shrink-seal most polyolefin, polyethylene, and PVC shrink films
 All-welded main frame from 12-gauge steel
 Live roller or stainless steel mesh belt conveyor; optional “dead” roller conveyor
for polyethylene
 Sealed bearings (not bushings) on drive and idler shafts
 Adjustable digital solid-state temperature control for a variety of films
 Four-directional air-flow provides positive shrinking
 Variable air-flow and air velocity for a variety of products and applications
 Bottom air flow adjustment — full on, half on, or full off on ET2010
 Large ducting creates more air volume inside tunnel
 Optional side plates (top and sides) for air flow patterning and quick changeover
for different products on ET2010
 Plugs available for patterned air flow
 Delayed cool down and over-temperature protection
 Fold-down electrical control panel for easy maintenance
 Conveyor speed up to 67 feet per minute
 Heavy duty casters for transportation within plant
 Leveling legs provide sturdy base once in place
 Custom two-part epoxy finish resists scratching
 Available in 220V single-phase or three-phase power input
 Easy to use design requires minimal training and maintenance, and provides
trouble-free operation
 Made in the USA
Introduction   13
Dimensions
Model ET1608-30
Model ET1610-36 & Model ET1610-48
See A, B, and C dimensions in Specifications table for overall machine width, height,
and length.
0
10